
         
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

  DISTRICT OF  

  DIVISION

 

 
TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)

 

The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

 
1.  A petition under chapter   of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
 .    The undersigned trustee was appointed on  .

 

2.  The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.

 

3.  All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to

the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned

pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the

disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.

  

In re: §

§

Jenko Contractors, Inc. § Case No. 09-40216

§

Debtor(s) §

4.  The trustee realized gross receipts of $  

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim
disbursement

 

Administrative expenses  

Bank service fees  

Other payments to creditors  

Non-estate funds paid to 3rd Parties  

Exemptions paid to the debtor  

Other payments to the debtor  

Leaving a balance on hand of
1

$  

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

____________________
1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement

will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 1)



 

5.  Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank

account.

 

6.  The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was   and the

deadline for filing governmental claims was  . All claims of each class which will

receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have

been resolved.  If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not

being made, is attached as Exhibit C.

 

7.  The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.

 

8.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is

$ .  To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum

compensation may increase.

 

The trustee has received $  as interim compensation and now requests a sum of 

$ , for a total compensation of $ 
2
.  In addition, the trustee received

reimbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ , and now requests

reimbursement for expenses of $ , for total expenses of $ 
2
.

 

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the

foregoing report is true and correct.

 

 

 
 
 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act

exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Date:  By:/s/Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

Trustee

____________________
2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the

Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 2)



Exhibit A

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT
ASSET CASES

Case No: 09-40216         BTR    Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES
Jenko Contractors, Inc.

03/27/12

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

Page: 1

Case Name:

For Period Ending:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/
Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value
(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,
and Other Costs)

Property
Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon
DA=554(c) Abandon

Sale/Funds
Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/
Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 01/27/09 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 02/27/09

Claims Bar Date: 09/15/10

FA1. BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT AT VISION BANK TEXAS 0.00 0.00 DA 0.00

FA2. BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT AT WELLS FARGO BANK 0.00 0.00 DA 0.00

FA3. ALTMAN CHARTER 0.00 0.00 DA 0.00
Trustee sent demand letters 11/24/09. No response yet. Amount owed
per Debtor's testimony and documentation shows a balance due of
$13,386.15. Charter responded on 12/18/09 with a description and
statement of amounts no longer owed. Trustee abandons this amount.

FA4. CARBON LANDMARK 40,000.00 0.00 DA 0.00
Trustee and counsel sent demand letter on 11/24/09 and 12/31/09.
Response letter from Carbon included approximately 30 pages of
documentation to support payment was made in full and is not owed to
Jenko. Trustee has no documentation to refute their information. Trustee
abandons this asset.

FA5. CRANE CONTRACTING 0.00 0.00 DA 0.00
Per Debtor's testimony, approximately $10,500 owed. Demand letters
sent 11/24/09 and 12/31/09. Response from individual was that no
amounts owed. Telephone call response on 12/02/09 received by Trustee
stating these amounts not due. Trustee has no other documentation to
pursue this asset. Trustee abandons.

FA6. MERIDIAN 280,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00
This asset may be collection of a lien against a bond company. Trustee
hired special counsel with expertise with construction type bond claims.
Adversary 09-04238 Chow, Trustee et al v. Fidelity and Deposit
Company of Marland et al filed on 12/11/09 (and closed as of 02/11).
Ultimately arrived at a settlement, see Motion and Order dated 11/19/10
#27 and 12/17/10 #28 for $17,000.00 settlement amount.

FA7. 4-DRAWER HORIZONTAL FILE - 5 YRS. OLD 0.00 0.00 DA 0.00

Ver: 16.05cLFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 3)



Exhibit A

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT
ASSET CASES

Case No: 09-40216         BTR    Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES
Jenko Contractors, Inc.

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

Page: 2

Case Name:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/
Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value
(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,
and Other Costs)

Property
Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon
DA=554(c) Abandon

Sale/Funds
Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/
Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 01/27/09 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 02/27/09

Claims Bar Date: 09/15/10

FA8. LEXMARK 5400 PRINTER - 2 YRS. OLD 0.00 0.00 DA 0.00

FA9. KEBELCO SK210 EXCAVATOR 40,000.00 0.00 DA 0.00
Lien of $55,000. No equity

FA10. NEW HOLLAD LB 75B BACKHOE 20,000.00 0.00 DA 0.00
Lien of $34,000. No equity.

FA11. TIAKEUCHI TB-145 MINI EXCAVATOR (u) 35,000.00 0.00 DA 1.89
Lien of $66,000. No equity.

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

$0.00TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $415,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,001.89

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

As date TFR submitted to UST: 03/27/12: The Debtor was a backhoe business. The remaining assets were receivables and a

possible lien/claim against a bond company. Trustee sent initial demand letters for receivables on 11/24/09 with very

little responses.Trustee hired general counsel and again sent demand letters on 12/31/09 with some response. The

scheduled receivables were disputed and/or the companies claim that the Debtor owes them money; therefore, no collection

of scheduled receivables. Trustee then hired special counsel familiar with construction type bond claims. An adversary

was filed against the bonding company on 12/11/09: #09-04238 Chow, Trustee et al v. Fidelity and Deposit Company of

Marland et al. A settlement was reached - see motion/order dockets #27 and #28; 11/19/10 and 12/17/10 respectively.

While $17,000 gross settlement is a solid collection effort, the required administrative costs to pursue this claim were

quite substantial. Of note, general counsel reduced fees 85%, special counsel reduced fees 71%, accountant reduced fees

47%, and trustee reduced commission requested 50%. This allows for a proposed 51% return to the creditor at the

unsecured priority level.

Ver: 16.05cLFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)



Exhibit A

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT
ASSET CASES

Case No: 09-40216         BTR    Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES
Jenko Contractors, Inc.

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

Page: 3

Case Name:

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 01/27/09 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 02/27/09

Claims Bar Date: 09/15/10
General counsel for estate: Mark Ian Agee

Special counsel for estate: Steven E. Kennedy/McGuire, Craddock & Strother/214-954-6821

Accountant for estate: Sheldon Levy

Counsel for Fidelity and Deposit Company & Colonial Amer. Casualty & Surety Co.: Christopher R. Ward/Strasburger & Price

LLP/214-651-4722

Counsel for Meridian Commerical LP: William Shurtleff/972-392-8900

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/15 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/15

/s/ Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

__________________________________________  Date: 03/27/12

MICHELLE H. CHOW, TRUSTEE

Ver: 16.05cLFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 5)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD
Case No: 09-40216  -BTR

Jenko Contractors, Inc.

*******9610

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Page: 1

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/27/12For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction
Date

Check or
Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From
Account / CD
Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):
Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******2645  BofA - Money Market Account

Uniform
Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
02/08/11 Zurich American Insurance Co.

On Behalf of Colonial american Casualty
PO Box 66946
Chicago IL  60666

6 settlement payment 17,000.00 17,000.001149-000

02/28/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.09 17,000.091270-000
03/31/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.14 17,000.231270-000
04/29/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.14 17,000.371270-000
05/31/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.15 17,000.521270-000
06/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.14 17,000.661270-000
07/29/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.14 17,000.801270-000
08/31/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.15 17,000.951270-000
09/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.14 17,001.091270-000
10/31/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.14 17,001.231270-000
10/31/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE 21.66 16,979.572600-000
11/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.14 16,979.711270-000
11/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE 20.93 16,958.782600-000
12/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.14 16,958.921270-000
12/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE 20.91 16,938.012600-000
01/31/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.15 16,938.161270-000
01/31/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE 22.21 16,915.952600-000
02/29/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 Interest Rate  0.010 0.13 16,916.081270-000
02/29/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK SERVICE FEE 20.11 16,895.972600-000
03/19/12 MARK IAN AGEE

4115 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
DALLAS, TX 75204

000101 Per order 03/09/12
Trustee attorney fees and expenses

1,036.24 15,859.733110-000

03/19/12 MARK IAN AGEE
4115 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
DALLAS, TX 75204

000102 Per order 03/09/12
Trustee attorney fees and expenses

563.76 15,295.973120-000

Page Subtotals 17,001.79 1,705.82
Ver: 16.05c

LFORM24
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 6)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD
Case No: 09-40216  -BTR

Jenko Contractors, Inc.

*******9610

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Page: 2

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/27/12For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction
Date

Check or
Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From
Account / CD
Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):
Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******2645  BofA - Money Market Account

Uniform
Tran. Code

03/19/12 SHELDON E LEVY, CPA
6320 SOUTHWEST BLVD SUITE 204
FORT WORTH, TX 76109

000103 Per order 03/09/12
Trustee accountant fees and expenses

750.00 14,545.973410-000

03/22/12 Transfer to Acct #*******9308 Xfer for MCS admin fees
Moved funds from Main account to checking account
in order to write checks for MCS Law firm. Total of
admin checks (5) for March 2012. Only 3 should be
written from main account per month; thus the MCS
checks written from checking account.

10,500.00 4,045.979999-000

03/27/12 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.11 INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK 0.10 4,046.071270-000
03/27/12 Transfer to Acct #*******9308 Final Posting Transfer 4,046.07 0.009999-000

17,001.89COLUMN TOTALS
Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal
Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

17,001.89 0.00
0.00 14,546.07

17,001.89 2,455.82

17,001.89 2,455.82
0.00

Page Subtotals 0.10 15,296.07
Ver: 16.05c

LFORM24
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 7)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD
Case No: 09-40216  -BTR

Jenko Contractors, Inc.

*******9610

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Page: 3

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/27/12For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction
Date

Check or
Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From
Account / CD
Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):
Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******9308  BofA - Checking Account

Uniform
Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
03/22/12 Transfer from Acct #*******2645 Xfer for MCS admin fees

Moved funds from Main account to checking account
in order to write checks for MCS Law firm. Total of
admin checks (5) for March 2012. Only 3 should be
written from main account per month; thus the MCS
checks written from checking account.

10,500.00 10,500.009999-000

03/22/12 MCGUIRE, CRADDOCK & STROTHER, PC
ATTN: J. MARK CHEVALLIER
2501 N. HARWOOD SUITE 1800
DALLAS, TX 75201

001001 Per Order 03/21/12
Special counsel fees and expenses

8,901.51 1,598.493210-600

03/22/12 MCGUIRE, CRADDOCK & STROTHER, PC
ATTN: J. MARK CHEVALLIER
2501 N. HARWOOD SUITE 1800
DALLAS, TX 75201

001002 Per Order 03/21/12
Special Counsel fees and expenses

1,598.49 0.003220-610

03/27/12 Transfer from Acct #*******2645 Transfer In From MMA Account 4,046.07 4,046.079999-000

14,546.07COLUMN TOTALS
Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal
Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

10,500.00 4,046.07
14,546.07 0.00

0.00 10,500.00

0.00 10,500.00
0.00

BofA - Money Market Account - ********2645
BofA - Checking Account - ********9308

17,001.89
0.00

------------------------
17,001.89

==============
(Excludes Account

2,455.82
10,500.00

------------------------
12,955.82

==============
(Excludes Payments

0.00
4,046.07

------------------------
4,046.07

==============
Total Funds

TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS
NET

DISBURSEMENTS
ACCOUNT
BALANCE

Page Subtotals 14,546.07 10,500.00
Ver: 16.05c

LFORM24
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 8)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD
Case No: 09-40216  -BTR

Jenko Contractors, Inc.

*******9610

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Page: 4

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/27/12For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction
Date

Check or
Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From
Account / CD
Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):
Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******9308  BofA - Checking Account

Uniform
Tran. Code

BofA - Money Market Account - ********2645
BofA - Checking Account - ********9308

Transfers) To Debtors) On Hand

I certify that the above banking transactions are
true and correct.

/s/ Michelle H. Chow, Trustee          
Trustee's Signature:  __________________________________  Date: 03/27/12

MICHELLE H. CHOW, TRUSTEE

Page Subtotals 0.00 0.00
Ver: 16.05c

LFORM24
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 9)



Date: March 27, 2012Page 1

Case Number: 09-40216
Jenko Contractors, Inc.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Number Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT A

09/15/10Claims Bar Date:

3110-00

$1,036.24$1,036.24
001 Order 03/09/12

voluntary reduced fees and expenses
General counsel reduced fees by 85% of total fees 
Total fees $6,729.50 reduced to $1,036.24

Administrative $0.00MARK IAN AGEE
4115 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
DALLAS, TX 75204

3120-00

$563.76$563.76
001 Per Order 03/09/12

Voluntary reduced fees and expenses

Administrative $0.00MARK IAN AGEE
4115 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
DALLAS, TX 75204

3210-60

$8,901.51$8,901.51
001 Order 03/21/12 

special counsel fees and expenses
Voluntary reduced fees 71% from $30,486.50 to $8,901.51

Administrative $0.00MCGUIRE, CRADDOCK &
STROTHER, PC
ATTN: J. MARK CHEVALLIER
2501 N. HARWOOD SUITE 1800
DALLAS, TX 75201

3220-61

$1,598.49$1,598.49
001 Order 03/21/12

Special counsel fees and expenses

Administrative $0.00MCGUIRE, CRADDOCK &
STROTHER, PC
ATTN: J. MARK CHEVALLIER
2501 N. HARWOOD SUITE 1800
DALLAS, TX 75201

3410-00

$750.00$750.00
001 Order 03/09/12

voluntary reduced fee to $750.00 total.
Reduced fee 47% from $1,500 to $707.54 plus expenses of $42.46.

Administrative $0.00SHELDON E LEVY, CPA
6320 SOUTHWEST BLVD SUITE 204
FORT WORTH, TX 76109

7100-00

$0.00$2,663.00
070
000001 Unsecured $2,663.00Texas Mutual Insurance

6210 E Highway 290
Austin, TX 78723-1026

7100-00

$0.00$28,354.76
070
000002

amended claim 10/28/10
Unsecured $28,354.76EQ Acquisitions 2003, Inc.

Assignee of Irwin Financial Commercial
C
50 Washington St., 10th Floor
South Norwalk CT 06854

7100-00

$0.00$6,264.32
070
000003 Unsecured $6,264.32Vision Bank - Texas

Shields, Britton & Fraser
5401 Village Creek Drive
Plano, TX 75093

7100-00

$0.00$7,745.98
070
000004 Unsecured $7,745.98Cananwill

1000 Milwaukee Ave
Glenview, IL 60025-2423

7100-00

$0.00$6,718.19
070
000005 Unsecured $6,718.19Ferguson Waterworks

CO Adair, Morris & Osborn, P.C.
325 N Saint Paul St Ste 4100
Dallas, TX 75201-3848

Printed: 03/27/12 12:42 PM Ver: 16.05cCREGISTRUST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 10)



Date: March 27, 2012Page 2

Case Number: 09-40216
Jenko Contractors, Inc.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Number Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT A

09/15/10Claims Bar Date:

7100-00

$0.00$11,363.89
070
000006 Unsecured $11,363.89Texas Star Concrete

PO Box 1147
Euless, TX 76039-1147

7100-00

$0.00$962.32
070
000007 Unsecured $962.32Landmark Equipment/Hallar Harlan

1351 S Loop 12
Irving, TX 75060-6319

7100-00

$0.00$2,603.41
070
000008 Unsecured $2,603.41Park Environmental

PO Box 41859
Houston, TX 77241-1859

7100-00

$0.00$1,378.17
070
000009 Unsecured $1,378.17REED Construction Data

PO Box 2241
Carol Stream, IL 60132-2241

7100-00

$0.00$12,292.52
070
000010 Unsecured $12,292.52RSC Equipment Rental

PO Box 840514
Dallas, TX 75284-0514

7100-00

$0.00$5,777.82
070
000011 Unsecured $5,777.82Larry Payne

PO Box 2298
Rockport, TX 78381-2298

7100-00

$0.00$3,085.13
070
000012 Unsecured $3,085.13Morrison Supply

PO Box 70
Fort Worth, TX 76101-0070

5800-00

$0.00$5,080.67
040
000013

Order 03/08/12 #38
allow in full as priority claim

Priority $5,080.67Texas Workforce Commission
Regulatory Integrity Division - SAU
101 E 15th Street Room 556
Austin TX 78778-0001

7100-00

$0.00$111,253.02
070
000014 Unsecured $111,253.02Meridian Commercial, Inc.

c/o Griffith Nixon Davison, P.C.
Two Lincoln Centre
5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 900
Dallas, Texas 75240

7100-00

$0.00$21,647.00
070
000015 Unsecured $21,647.00First Federal Leasing

PO Box 1145
Richmond, IN 47375-1145

7100-00

$0.00$1,494.92
070
000016 Unsecured $1,494.92Wilke Tire Service, Inc.

1202 S Port Ave
Corpus Christi, TX 78405-2308

7100-00

$0.00$10,669.50
070
000017 Unsecured $10,669.50US Shoring & Equipment RMS

PO Box 86
Minneapolis, MN 55486-0086

7100-00

$0.00$2,322.30
070
000018 Unsecured $2,322.30Contractor Building Supply

PO Box 9694
Corpus Christi, TX 78469-9694

Printed: 03/27/12 12:42 PM Ver: 16.05cCREGISTRUST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 11)



Date: March 27, 2012Page 3

Case Number: 09-40216
Jenko Contractors, Inc.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Number Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT A

09/15/10Claims Bar Date:

7100-00

$0.00$3,129.00
070
000019 Unsecured $3,129.00Quality Ready Mix LTD, LLP

c/o Robert L. Ramey
615 N. Upper Broadway, Ste. 1605
Corpus Christi TX 78477

7100-00

$0.00$4,794.00
070
000020 Unsecured $4,794.00Crouch Sand And Gravel

618 S Belt Line Rd
Irving, TX 75060-2111

7100-00

$0.00$19,507.56
070
000021 Unsecured $19,507.56CNH Capitol

PO Box 3600
Lancaster, PA 17604-3600

7100-00

$0.00$24,958.03
070
000022 Unsecured $24,958.03CNH Capitol

PO Box 3600
Lancaster, PA 17604-3600

$12,850.00$306,915.51 $294,065.51Case Totals:

Code #:  Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

Printed: 03/27/12 12:42 PM Ver: 16.05cCREGISTRUST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 12)



TRUSTEE’S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

 
Exhibit D

 
Case No.: 09-40216

Case Name: Jenko Contractors, Inc.

Trustee Name: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

 

NONE

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

 

Balance on hand $  

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee Fees: Michelle H. Chow, Trustee $  $   $  

Trustee Expenses: Michelle H. Chow,
Trustee $   $   $  

Attorney for Trustee Fees: MARK IAN
AGEE $  $  $  

Attorney for Trustee Expenses: MARK IAN
AGEE $  $  $  

Accountant for Trustee Fees: SHELDON E
LEVY, CPA $  $  $  

Other: MCGUIRE, CRADDOCK &
STROTHER, PC $  $  $  

Other: MCGUIRE, CRADDOCK &
STROTHER, PC $  $  $  

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $  

Remaining Balance $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 13)



Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

 

NONE

 

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,

priority claims totaling $  must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)

creditors.

 

Allowed priority claims are:

 

 

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment

less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).

 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and

will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The

timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if

applicable).

 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000013
Texas Workforce
Commission $  $   $  

Total to be paid to priority creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000001 Texas Mutual Insurance $  $   $  

000002 EQ Acquisitions 2003, Inc. $  $   $  

000003 Vision Bank - Texas $  $   $  

000004 Cananwill $  $   $  

000005 Ferguson Waterworks $  $   $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 14)



 

 

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and will

be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured) claims

have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be   percent.

 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000006 Texas Star Concrete $  $   $  

000007
Landmark
Equipment/Hallar Harlan $   $   $  

000008 Park Environmental $  $   $  

000009 REED Construction Data $  $   $  

000010 RSC Equipment Rental $  $   $  

000011 Larry Payne $  $   $  

000012 Morrison Supply $  $   $  

000014 Meridian Commercial, Inc. $  $   $  

000015 First Federal Leasing $  $   $  

000016 Wilke Tire Service, Inc. $  $   $  

000017
US Shoring & Equipment
RMS $  $   $  

000018 Contractor Building Supply $  $   $  

000019
Quality Ready Mix LTD,
LLP $  $   $  

000020 Crouch Sand And Gravel $  $   $  

000021 CNH Capitol $  $   $  

000022 CNH Capitol $  $   $  

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 15)



 

NONE

 

 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court totaling $  have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all

allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for

subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be   percent.

 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court are as follows:

 

NONE

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 16)


	form.name: UST Form 101-7-TFR
	form.version: 1.2
	form.date: 05/01/2011
	form.rules_date: 04/01/2009
	form.vendor: Epiq Systems Inc.
	form.chapter: 7A
	final_amended: 1
	district.name: EASTERN
	district.state: TEXAS
	district.division: SHERMAN
	filed_chapter_number: 7
	filed_date: 01/27/2009
	chapter7_converted_date: 
	date_trustee_appointed: 01/29/2009
	assets_reserved: 
	gross_receipts: 17,001.89
	disbursed_interim_payments: 0.00
	disbursed_admin_expenses: 12,850.00
	disbursed_bank_service_fees: 105.82
	disbursed_creditor_payments: 0.00
	disbursed_third_parties: 0.00
	exemption_paid_to_debtor: 0.00
	disbursed_debtor_payments: 0.00
	balance_funds: 4,046.07
	date_for_filing_nongov_claims: 09/15/2010
	date_for_filing_gov_claims: 12/14/2010
	trustee_max_comp_allowed: 2,450.19
	trustee_interim_comp: 0.00
	additional_comp_req_by_trustee: 1,225.00
	total_trustee_comp: 1,225.00
	trustee_expenses_comp_recvd: 0.00
	additional_trustee_expenses_comp_requested: 220.08
	total_trustee_expenses_comp: 220.08
	trustee_signature_date: 03/27/2012
	exh_d_balance_funds: 4,046.07
	ch7_trustee_fees_total_requested: 1,225.00
	ch7_trustee_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_trustee_fees_proposed_payment: 1,225.00
	ch7_trustee_expenses_total_requested: 220.08
	ch7_trustee_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_trustee_expenses_proposed_payment: 220.08
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_total_requested: 1,036.24
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 1,036.24
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_total_requested: 563.76
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 563.76
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_total_requested: 750.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 750.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_1: 8,901.51
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_1: 8,901.51
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_2: 1,598.49
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_2: 1,598.49
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_2: 0.00
	ch7_admin_total_to_be_paid: 1,445.08
	ch7_admin_remaining_balance: 2,600.99
	priority_claims_total: 5,080.67
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_amount_claim_1: 5,080.67
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_claim_1: 2,600.99
	allowed_priority_total_to_be_paid: 2,600.99
	allowed_priority_remaining_balance: 0.00
	gen_unsecured_claim_total: 288,984.84
	gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_1: 2,663.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_1: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_2: 28,354.76
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_2: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_3: 6,264.32
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_3: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_4: 7,745.98
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_4: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_4: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_5: 6,718.19
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_5: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_5: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_6: 11,363.89
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_6: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_6: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_7: 962.32
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_7: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_7: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_8: 2,603.41
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_8: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_8: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_9: 1,378.17
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_9: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_9: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_10: 12,292.52
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_10: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_10: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_11: 5,777.82
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_11: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_11: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_12: 3,085.13
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_12: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_12: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_13: 111,253.02
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_13: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_13: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_14: 21,647.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_14: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_14: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_15: 1,494.92
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_15: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_15: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_16: 10,669.50
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_16: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_16: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_17: 2,322.30
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_17: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_17: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_18: 3,129.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_18: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_18: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_19: 4,794.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_19: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_19: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_20: 19,507.56
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_20: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_20: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_21: 24,958.03
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_21: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_claim_21: 0.00
	allowed_gen_unsecured_total_to_be_paid: 0.00
	allowed_gen_unsecured_remaining_balance: 0.00
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_total: 0.00
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0
	subordinated_gen_unsecured_claim_total: 0.00
	subordinated_gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0


